
Mississippi State (23-16, 11-4 SEC) -vs- Tennessee (14-23, 4-10 SEC)
4/1/2001 at Knoxville, Tenn. (Tyson Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jennifer Pursell (11-8)
Loss: Leigh Ann Ellis (3-8)
HBP: None
PB: Adrianna Wilson
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Erica Bradley First: Phil Freels Third Base: Pat Lyon 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 1:47   Attendance: 188   
Game notes:
- Mississippi State completes sweep of Lady Vols with win in the third game.
- Bulldogs set school-record with ninth consecutive triumph.
- MSU belts four homers in the victory.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mississippi State 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 7 10 2
Tennessee 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3

Mississippi State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kellie Wilkerson cf 3 3 3 1 1 0 0
Cheri Smith 3b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Iyhia McMichael rf 3 0 1 1 1 1 3
Jennfer Waterman 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Kate Jaspers 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Blaire Brown c 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
    Robyn Schlagheck ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooke Best 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Anna Joyce Lott dp 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Kasey Whitehead dp 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
Krystal Tillman lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Jennifer Jessup ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Amy Mosley ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jennifer Pursell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 10 7 4 5 6

2B: Iyhia McMichael (1)
HR: Kellie Wilkerson (1); Blaire Brown (1); Kasey Whitehead (1)
SH: Cheri Smith (1)
SF: Cheri Smith (1)
CS: Iyhia McMichael (1)
E: Jennifer Jessup (1); Jennifer Pursell (1)

Tennessee 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maura Mollet cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Janette Koshell lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Melissa Radley 2b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Hannah Low 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Leigh Ann Ellis p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Stephanie Humphrey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rachael Mink ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adrianna Wilson c 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Nicole Johnson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nikki Sexton rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Andie Sherman ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Annie Fletcher ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Carissa Roustan 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 25 1 3 1 3 6 6

E: Nikki Sexton (2); Annie Fletcher (1)

Mississippi State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jennifer Pursell (W, 11-8) 7.0 3 1 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 25 28 5 9 98
Totals 3 1 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 25 28 5 9 98

Tennessee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Leigh Ann Ellis (L, 3-8) 6.0 9 7 6 4 5 1 0 0 0 23 29 6 5 105
Stephanie Humphrey 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 18
Totals 10 7 6 4 5 1 0 0 0 28 34 8 6 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mississippi State - Top of 1st MSU UT
Wilkerson singled to right field (2-2). 0 0
Smith out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Wilkerson advanced to second. 0 0
McMichael doubled to third base, RBI (0-0); Wilkerson scored. 1 0
Waterman reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-1); McMichael out at second p to 3b to ss. 1 0
Brown grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0

Tennessee - Bottom of 1st MSU UT
M. Mollet grounded out to ss (1-0). 1 0
J. Koshell popped up to ss (2-2). 1 0
Radley grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1). 1 0

Mississippi State - Top of 2nd MSU UT
Best walked (3-1). 1 0
Lott walked (3-0); Best advanced to second. 1 0
Lott advanced to second on a wild pitch; Best advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Tillman singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf, RBI (3-1); Lott advanced to third; Best
scored. 2 0
Jessup struck out swinging (0-2). 2 0
Wilkerson walked (3-2). 2 0
Smith struck out swinging (0-2). 2 0
McMichael struck out swinging (2-2). 2 0

Tennessee - Bottom of 2nd MSU UT
Low grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1). 2 0
Ellis grounded out to p (0-1). 2 0
A. Wilson struck out looking (3-2). 2 0

Mississippi State - Top of 3rd MSU UT
Waterman singled to right field (1-1). 2 0
Brown homered to center field, 2 RBI (3-1); Waterman scored. 4 0
Best lined out to 2b (0-0). 4 0
Lott flied out to cf (1-0). 4 0
Tillman grounded out to 2b (1-2). 4 0

Tennessee - Bottom of 3rd MSU UT
Sexton struck out swinging (1-2). 4 0
Fletcher popped up to 1b (2-2). 4 0
Roustan grounded out to ss (1-1). 4 0

Mississippi State - Top of 4th MSU UT
Jessup singled to center field (2-1). 4 0
Wilkerson singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf, advanced to third on the throw (1-0);
Jessup advanced to third, out at home rf to 2b to c. 4 0
Smith flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-2); Wilkerson scored, unearned. 5 0
McMichael walked (3-2). 5 0
McMichael out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 0

Tennessee - Bottom of 4th MSU UT
M. Mollet singled to center field (1-1). 5 0
J. Koshell reached on an error by ss (2-1); M. Mollet advanced to second. 5 0



Radley singled to right center, RBI (0-0); J. Koshell advanced to third; M. Mollet scored, unearned. 5 1
Low grounded out to p (1-1); Radley advanced to second. 5 1
Ellis struck out swinging (3-2). 5 1
A. Wilson grounded out to 2b (1-1). 5 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mississippi State - Top of 5th MSU UT
Waterman flied out to cf (1-0). 5 1
Brown popped up to ss (3-1). 5 1
Best struck out looking (2-2). 5 1

Tennessee - Bottom of 5th MSU UT
Sexton struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2). 5 1
Fletcher walked (3-1). 5 1
Roustan popped into double play ss to 1b (0-2); Fletcher out on the play. 5 1

Mississippi State - Top of 6th MSU UT
Whitehead to dp for Lott. 5 1
Whitehead homered to left field, RBI (2-2). 6 1
Tillman grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 1
Mosley pinch hit for Jessup. 6 1
Mosley struck out swinging (2-2). 6 1
Wilkerson homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 7 1
Smith lined out to 3b (1-2). 7 1

Tennessee - Bottom of 6th MSU UT
Jessup to ss for Mosley. 7 1
Jaspers to 1b for Waterman. 7 1
M. Mollet grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 7 1
J. Koshell grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 1
Radley walked (3-2). 7 1
Low struck out swinging (0-2). 7 1

Mississippi State - Top of 7th MSU UT
S.Humphrey to p for Ellis. 7 1
McMichael reached on an error by ss (1-0). 7 1
McMichael advanced to second on a passed ball. 7 1
Jaspers singled to center field (1-2); McMichael advanced to third. 7 1
Schlagheck pinch hit for Brown. 7 1
Schlagheck popped up to ss (1-2). 7 1
Best grounded out to ss (1-0); Jaspers advanced to second. 7 1
Whitehead flied out to cf (2-1). 7 1

Tennessee - Bottom of 7th MSU UT
Schlagheck to c. 7 1
Mink pinch hit for S.Humphrey. 7 1
Mink popped up to ss (0-0). 7 1
A. Wilson walked (3-2). 7 1
Johnson pinch ran for A. Wilson. 7 1
Sherman pinch hit for Sexton. 7 1
Sherman reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-0); Johnson advanced to second on an error by p. 7 1
Sexton to rf for Sherman. 7 1
Fletcher singled to right field (3-1); Sexton advanced to second; Johnson advanced to third. 7 1
Roustan struck out swinging (0-2). 7 1
M. Mollet flied out to rf (0-0). 7 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


